4RP-4

C-141 OXY CO2 Plant

06/2014 - future

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action 🗇 🥞 📳 **OPERATOR** Name of Company OXY USA Inc. Contact Eric Maestas Address770 Rosebud Rd. Amistad NM 88410 Telephone No. 575-420-7825 Facility Name Bravo Dome Gathering System Facility Type Carbon Dioxide Gathering System Surface Owner State Mineral Owner State API No.30-021-20381 LOCATION OF RELEASE North/South Line Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Feet from the East/West Line County 1700 041 18 32 South 1700 West Harding _N 35.81428.33______ **Longitude**_____W -103.5552833 Latitude NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Carbon Dioxide Gas Volume of Release 1300MCF Volume Recovered None Source of Release Pipeline Vent Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 8/28/2014 8:30 AM 8/27/2014 10:00AM Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? Daniel Sanchez and Leonard Lowe By Whom? Eric Maestas Date and Hour 8/28/2014 8:08 AM Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ☐ Yes ☒ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Internal Corrosion on 24" Steel Pipeline developing pinhole leak. Pipeline was depressurized and repaired. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** Printed Name: Eric Maestas Approved by Environmental Specialist: Title: HES Concdinator Approval Date: **Expiration Date:** E-mail Address: Eric - Maestas (a) OXY. Com Conditions of Approval: Attached

Date: 8/28/2014 Phone: 675/470-7875

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

M 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505

		Luis a	Kelea	se Notifi	cation a	and Cor.	rective Act	tion					
OPEF							RATOR Initial Rep			ort	Final Report		
Name of Co	mpany					Contact					<u> </u>		
OXY USA						Eric Maestas							
Address						Telephone	e No.						
P. O. Box 3	P. O. Box 303, Amistad, NM 88410						575-420-7825						
Facility Na						Facility T	vpe						
Bravo Dome CO2 Gas Unit Collection System						CO2 Gas Collection System							
Surface Owner Mineral Owner							•				Lease No.		
Oneal Land and Cattle State							Bravo Dome CO2 Gas Unit						
				LOC	ATION	OF RELE	EASE						
Unit Letter			ne North/	/South Line Feet from the		East/West Line		County					
G	21	22N	34W	1600	South		1700	West		Union			
				NA	TURE O	F RELEA	ASE						
Type of Rele	ase					Volume of	Volume Recovered						
		2 Gas				800 mcf			None				
Source of Re						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery				
			nit SE Co.	llection System	m	8/12/14 - 8:30 am 8/12/14 - 7:40 am					am		
Was Immedi	ate Notice (iiven?	Yes 🔲	No 🗀 No	Daniinad	If YES, To Whom?							
			i es 🔲	No No	ot Required	Daniel Sanchez							
By Whom?	Eric Maesta	Date and Hour 8/12/2014 -7:40 am											
Was a Water						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
	45												
		em and Reme			Este e secondo 15	I O .	f D C	01 C U.	.:. C-11.	-41 C4	117-11		
							of Bravo Dome Co						
shut in, trunk line and lateral block valves were closed to minimize vent, and lines were bled down to atmosphere. There was no produced water lost.													
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	ken.*									
I harehy cort	fy that the i	nformation of	van above	is true and co	omplata to th	a bast of my	knowledge and u	ndaretand	that mura	wont to M	MOCD gulos		
and regulation	ns all opera	tors are requi	red to reno	rt and/or file	ompiete to tr certain relea:	se notification	ns and perform co	muersianu arrective a	mai purs	r releases	which may		
endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface													
water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for													
compliance v	with any oth	er federal, sta	te, or loca	l laws and/or	regulations.	,			_				
	_	1					OIL CONS	<u>ERVAT</u>	TON I	<u>DIVISIO</u>	<u>NC</u>		
Signature:		Z//-/						\wedge					
Signature.		126		1. 7-06									
Printed Name: Eric Maestas						Approved by District Supervisor:							
						District Su	pervisør:	1					
Title: HES Coordinator							Approval Date: Expiration Date:						
Date: 8/12/14 Phone: 575-420-7825						Conditions of Approval: Attached				ched			

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance

with Rule 116 on back side of form

Form C-141

Revised March 17, 1999

Release Notification and Corrective Action

					OPER	RATOR	in Misb	lmi	tial Rep	ort Final Report		
Name of Co						Contact						
OXY USA I	nc.					Eric Maestas Telephone No.						
Address D. O. Barr 202 Amintal NM 88410												
P. O. Box 303, Amistad, NM 88410 Facility Name						575-420-7 Facility T				· 1/4/11/1000		
Bravo Dome CO2 Gas Unit SE Collection System						CO2 Gas Collection System						
Surface Owner Mineral Owner								Lease No. Bravo Dome CO2 Gas Unit				
Holland Holland							Bravo Dome CO2 Gas Unit					
LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter G	1			North/S South	South Line Feet from the East/West 1700 West			st Line	County Union			
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Relea	ase			MAIC	INE O	Volume of			Volum	e Recovered		
	CO2	? Gas				800 mcf			None			
Source of Release Bravo Dome CO2 Gas Unit						Date and Hour of Occurrence 06/16/14 - 5:00 PM			Date and Hour of Discovery 06/17/14 - 7:00 AM			
Was Immedia						If YES, To Whom?				14 - 7.00 AIV		
			Yes 🔲	No Not R	equired	Daniel Sa	nchez –					
By Whom?						Date and Hour 06/17/14 - 8:00 am						
Eric Maestas Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ■ No												
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* CO2 gas was vented from a corrosion leak on a 16" steel pipeline of Bravo Dome CO2												
Gas Unit Collection System. Wells were shut in, lateral block valve closed to minimize vent, and lines were bled down to atmosphere. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
		•										
I haraby carti	fy that the i	nformation a	ven obove	is true and comp	lata to th	a bact of my	knowledge and u	ndaretand t	that nure	uent to NMOCD rules		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may										r releases which may		
endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator												
of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface												
water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.												
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION									DIVISION			
Signature:	1	Want										
							Approved by					
Printed Name: Eric Maestas							District Supervisor					
Title: HES Coordinator							Approval Date: O Z 7 Y Expiration Date:					
Date: 6-17-14 Phone: 575-420-7825							of Approval:			Attached		

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary